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NOTICE OF MAIL BALLOT CERTIFICATION 
 

November 4, 2014  

General Election 
 

Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 17-20-26, the Rhode Island State Board of Elections will 

commence certification of mail ballots for all cities and towns for the Statewide General 

Election being held on Tuesday, November 4, 2014. Certification will take place on the 

dates listed below. All certifications will take place at the Board of Elections, 50 Branch 

Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island. 

Persons representing a voter, candidate or party during the mail ballot certification 

must be authorized in writing by the voter, candidate, or the chairperson of the state 

committee of the political party, respectively. 

Upon the opening of the polls on Election Day, the certified mail ballots will be 

given to the operators of the automated ballot counters for public processing. Tabulation 

of the mail ballots will occur no earlier than 8:00 P.M. on Election Night. 

Said meetings are open meetings, and all interested parties are invited to attend. 

Those persons having any questions should call 401-222-2345. Persons requiring hearing 

assistance or interpreter services must call this office at least 48 hours in advance of the 

meetings. 

 

Mail Ballot Certification Dates and Times 
 

Wednesday, October 22 at 1:30 P.M. 

Thursday, October 23 at 9:30 A.M and 1:30 P.M. 

Friday, October 24 at 9:30 A.M. and 1:30 P.M. 

Monday, October 27 at 9:30 A.M. and 1:30 P.M. 

Tuesday, October 28 at 9:30 A.M. and 1:30 P.M. 

Wednesday, October 29 at 9:30 A.M. and 1:30 P.M. 

Thursday, October 30 at 9:30 A.M. and 1:30 P.M. 

Friday, October 31 at 9:30 A.M. and 1:30 P.M. 

Monday, November 3 at 1:30 P.M. 

Tuesday, November 4 at 9:30 A.M. 

 

Please note that Mail Ballot Certification sessions are subject to cancellation. 

 

 


